#### POLICE

#### DEPARTMENT



### No.C6-35727/2019/PHQ

Police Headquarters, Thiruvananthapuram Phq.pol@kerala.gov.in 04712721547

Dated: 02 /07/2020

## Circular No. 20(A)/2020/PHQ

Sub: Kerala Police - Annual Chief Minister's Trophy for the Best Police Station - Issuance of Certificate and Trophy-Instructions issued - Reg.

Ref: 1. PHQ Circular No. 25/2019, dated: 03.10.2019 2. PHQ Circular No. 20/2020, dated: 18.05.2020

- Instructions were issued regarding the process of selection of Best Police Station in the State for Annual Chief Minister's Trophy as per the PHQ Circulars referred above. Every year a committee at PHQ selects the 1st, 2nd, 3rd **Best Police Stations** and the best is finalized after the approval of State Police Chief. Chief Minister's Trophy for Best Police station of the State will be awarded by presenting a Trophy with a Certificate.
- **02.** The specimen designs of the Certificate and Trophy are attached; which will be made and issued from Police Headquarters by AAIG and

IGP HQ. The framed Certificate shall be prominently displayed at the Police Station concerned, so that maximum persons see it. The miniature replica of the Trophy as per annexure shall be kept in the room of Station House Officer/near Reception.

- **03.** This will be an **Ever Rolling Trophy (annexed)** which will be returned to Police Headquarters in the succeeding year by replacing the same with a replica.
- **04.** In SCH Part IV, details of getting this Award shall be entered; so also in D-Space (Digital Repository) of PHQ.

Loknath Behera IPS
DGP & State Police Chief

To : All DPCs/SDPOs/SHOs

Copy to: ADGP SCRB, ADGP(L&O), ADGP(HQ)

Zonal IsGP / Range DIsG

All Officers in List - B

All Officers in PHQ

State Police Media Centre, PHQ

Police Website/CA to SPC/D Space



8.00 inches

# **REPLICA**



15.00 inches